
RESOLUTION 2020-144 

WHEREAS the General Fund received a reimbursable Federally Funded 

Subaward through the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for COVTD-19 in the 

amount of$177,236 for FY 2019/2020. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 24th day of 

- --=A:.:..!ugu""-'-"s'-'-t __ , 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005525-331200 C9074 

APPROPRIATION 
01005525-552640 C9074 
01005525-564000 C9074 
01005525-564001 C9074 
01005525-564002 C9074 

ADOPTED this 

ATTEST: 

Fed Grant-Public Safety 

Equipment < $750 
Equipment 
Equipment $5 ,000 or Greater 
Equipment $50,000 or Greater 

$177,236 

$ 25,944 
$ 17,319 
$ 42,365 
$ 91,608 
$177,236 


