RESOLUTION 2020-144

WHEREAS the General Fund received a reimbursable Federally Funded Subaward through the Florida Department of Law Enforcement for COVID-19 in the amount of \$177,236 for FY 2019/2020.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2019/2020 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>24th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2020 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE 01005525-331200 C9074

APPROPRIATION 01005525-552640 C9074 01005525-564000 C9074 01005525-564001 C9074 01005525-564002 C9074

Fed Grant-Public Safety	\$177,236
Equipment < \$750	\$ 25,944
Equipment	\$ 17,319
Equipment \$5,000 or Greater	\$ 42,365
Equipment \$50,000 or Greater	\$ 91,608
	\$177,236

ADOPTED this	24th day of	August	_, 2020.
	/		\ \
	(12
ATTEST:		ul	An
NON		S	CHAIR
John. Mar	N	0	,
EX-OFFICIO CLE	RK MES 25	30	
	°C°		